

Contract P100-130 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail			Northeast Remco Construction, Inc.		George Harms Construction Co., Inc.		J.H. Reid General Contractor		Schiavone Construction Co. LLC		The Delaney Group, Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Midantic Construction, LLC		Tutor Perini Corporation		Walsh Construction Company		Route 52 Constructors					
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT				
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$862,805.00	\$862,805.00	\$708,000.00	\$708,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,860,000.00	\$1,860,000.00	\$1,005,347.55	\$1,005,347.55	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00		
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$2,240,000.00	\$2,240,000.00	\$2,825,000.00	\$2,825,000.00	\$2,894,000.00	\$2,894,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,111,000.00	\$2,111,000.00	\$3,250,000.00	\$3,250,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,337,000.00	\$3,337,000.00	\$3,450,000.00	\$3,450,000.00		
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$136,250.00	\$136,250.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00		
<p>Final Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$800,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$800,000 as your bid for this item.)</p>																										
4	1HFP80	1	L.S.	Final Price Adjustment	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00		
5	2A01CAG	9	Acres	Clearing and Grubbing	\$40,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$270,000.00		
6	2B02BEX	16,100.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$25	\$402,500.00	\$25	\$402,500.00	\$35	\$567,500.00	\$35	\$567,500.00	\$14.00	\$224,000.00	\$20	\$320,000.00	\$18	\$288,000.00	\$17.00	\$273,700.00	\$25	\$402,500.00	\$30	\$483,750.00		
7	2B15STS	4,800.00	C.Y.	Shipping Topsoil	\$18	\$86,400.00	\$15	\$72,000.00	\$15	\$72,000.00	\$15	\$72,000.00	\$11.00	\$52,800.00	\$25	\$120,000.00	\$17	\$81,600.00	\$9.50	\$45,600.00	\$17	\$81,600.00	\$17	\$81,600.00	\$17	\$81,600.00
8	2D01EMB	35,110.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$27	\$947,970.00	\$18	\$633,180.00	\$18	\$633,180.00	\$12	\$421,320.00	\$9	\$315,990.00	\$11.50	\$402,765.00	\$28	\$958,800.00	\$18	\$633,180.00	\$15	\$511,650.00	\$25	\$853,750.00	\$15	\$511,650.00
9	2D02EMB	8,270.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Graded A	\$30	\$246,600.00	\$38	\$313,560.00	\$30	\$246,600.00	\$35	\$287,100.00	\$35	\$287,100.00	\$31.00	\$256,770.00	\$50	\$415,500.00	\$29	\$238,200.00	\$81	\$675,810.00	\$35	\$287,100.00	\$45	\$371,550.00
10	2C11EMB	1	L.S.	Column Supported Embankment	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,185,000.00	\$2,185,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,461,148.00	\$2,461,148.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$4,675,200.00	\$4,675,200.00	\$4,100,000.00	\$4,100,000.00		
11	2C12EMB	1	L.S.	Column Supported Drainage Pipe	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$36,057.00	\$36,057.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00		
12	2C13EMB	150,000.00	S.F.	Geosynthetic Embankment Reinforcement, Type A	\$1.05	\$157,500.00	\$1.55	\$232,500.00	\$1.75	\$262,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$4.80	\$720,000.00	\$1.40	\$210,000.00	\$2.00	\$300,000.00	\$1.50	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.15	\$172,500.00	\$1.15	\$172,500.00
13	2C14EMB	36,000.00	S.F.	Geosynthetic Filter Fabric	\$1.05	\$37,800.00	\$2.75	\$99,000.00	\$2.50	\$90,000.00	\$2.00	\$72,000.00	\$2.00	\$72,000.00	\$2.00	\$72,000.00	\$2.00	\$72,000.00	\$1.50	\$54,000.00	\$2.50	\$81,000.00	\$1.50	\$45,000.00	\$1.35	\$46,650.00
14	N2C505	16	Each	Settlement Piers	\$14,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,265.00	\$36,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
15	N2C010	1,840.00	LF	Inclinometer Casings	\$65.00	\$119,600.00	\$60.00	\$110,400.00	\$80.00	\$147,200.00	\$55.00	\$101,000.00	\$95.00	\$177,000.00	\$72.00	\$132,480.00	\$186.00	\$341,520.00	\$140.00	\$256,800.00	\$70.00	\$126,000.00	\$100.00	\$180,000.00	\$300.00	\$540,000.00
16	N2C011	2	Each	Inclinometer Sensors With Cable And Inclinometer Software	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,975.00	\$23,950.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$11,440.00	\$22,880.00	\$12,700.00	\$25,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$13,800.00	\$27,600.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00
17	N2C012	2	Each	Inclinometer Readout Unit	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,125.00	\$16,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,325.00	\$8,650.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,680.00	\$9,360.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
18	N2D1DAM	1	L.S.	Collarform No. 1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$199,000.00	\$199,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$532,000.00	\$532,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
19	N2D2DAM	1	L.S.	Collarform No. 2	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$646,000.00	\$646,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
20	N2D3DAM	1	L.S.	Collarform No. 3	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00		
21	N2D4DAM	1	L.S.	Collarform No. 4	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
22	N2D5DAM	1	L.S.	Collarform No. 5	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$314,000.00	\$314,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00		
23	N2D6DAM	1	L.S.	Collarform No. 6	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00		
24	N2D7DAM	1	L.S.	Collarform No. 7	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$142,988.00	\$142,988.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$327,000.00	\$327,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		
25	2E01FEX	3,076.00	C.Y.	Foundation Excavation	\$62.00	\$190,712.00	\$25.50	\$78,438.00	\$35.00	\$107,960.00	\$84.00	\$258,384.00	\$18.50	\$56,988.00	\$75.00	\$232,700.00	\$31.00	\$95,355.00	\$88.00	\$278,880.00	\$90.00	\$153,800.00	\$54.00	\$168,104.00	\$54.00	\$168,104.00
26	2F04TEX	227	LF	Trench Excavation, Electrical	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	\$5.00	\$1,135.00	\$4.00	\$998.00	\$16.00	\$3,632.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	\$10.00	\$2,270.00	\$18.50	\$4,199.50	\$25.00	\$5,675.00	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	\$8.00	\$1,816.00
27	2G0039	2,588.00	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 18" Thick (D50-12)	\$60.00	\$155,280.00	\$59.00	\$152,892.00	\$65.00	\$168,220.00	\$57.00	\$147,516.00	\$55.00	\$142,340.00	\$50.00	\$129,400.00	\$42.00	\$108,696.00	\$64.00	\$165,632.00	\$60.00	\$155,280.00	\$50.00	\$129,400.00	\$50.00	\$129,400.00
28	2G0040	861	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 36" Thick (D50-12)	\$62.00	\$53,382.00	\$70.00	\$60,270.00	\$65.00	\$56,565.00	\$59.00	\$50,799.00	\$72.00	\$61,992.00	\$55.00	\$47,355.00	\$42.00	\$36,162.00	\$100.00	\$86,100.00	\$80.00	\$68,880.00	\$70.00	\$56,270.00	\$70.00	\$56,270.00
29	2G0041	1,911.00	Ton	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 72" Thick (D50-12)	\$58.00	\$110,838.00	\$57.25	\$109,404.75	\$70.00	\$133,770.00	\$94.00	\$179,634.00	\$10.00	\$19,110.00	\$60.00	\$114,660.00	\$42.00	\$80,282.00	\$110.00	\$210,210.00	\$70.00	\$133,770.00	\$50.00	\$90,555.00	\$50.00	\$90,555.00
30	2G12A06	380	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 12" Thick (D50-12)	\$65.00	\$24,700.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$65.00	\$24,700.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$49.00	\$18,620.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$42.00	\$15,960.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00
31	2G12A08	325	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 24" Thick (D50-12)	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$64.00	\$20,800.00	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$68.00	\$23,120.00	\$68.00	\$23,120.00	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$42.00	\$15,960.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$70.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$18,775.00	\$55.00	\$18,775.00
32	2H01DSC	1,111.00	S.Y.	Temporary Seeding	\$0.75	\$833.25	\$1.00	\$1,111.00	\$0.75	\$833.25	\$1.00	\$1,111.00	\$1.50	\$1,666.50	\$1.25	\$1,388.75	\$1.00	\$1,111.00	\$0.70	\$777.70	\$1.25	\$1,388.75	\$1.25	\$1,388.75	\$1.25	\$1,388.75
33	2H00016	89	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$15.02	\$1,336.38	\$235.00	\$20,915.00	\$175.00	\$15,525.00	\$140.00	\$12,560.00	\$160.00	\$14,240.00	\$225.00	\$20,025.00	\$134.00	\$11,926.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$145.00	\$1,290.50	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
34</																										

Contract P100 130 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail				Northeast Remco Construction, Inc.		George Harms Construction Co., Inc.		J.H. Reid General Contractor		Schwore Construction Co. LLC		The Delaney Group, Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Midantic Construction, LLC		Tutor Perini Corporation		Walsh Construction Company		Route 52 Constructors				
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT		
153	5C01ND1	20	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,515.00	\$70,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$46,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00		
154	5C01ND2	11	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$3,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$3,625.00	\$39,875.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,972.00	\$52,692.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$56,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00		
155	5C01ND3	1	Each	Inlet, Type D3	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
156	5C01ND4	15	Each	Inlet, Type D4	\$4,100.00	\$61,500.00	\$3,025.00	\$45,375.00	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$3,813.00	\$57,195.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00		
157	5C06ND1	2	Each	New Inlet Frame and Grate, Type D1	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,391.00	\$2,782.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
158	5C06ND2	2	Each	New Inlet Frame and Grate, Type D-2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
159	5C10NT	1	Each	Inlet Converted to Manhole	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,573.00	\$1,573.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
160	5C10ND1	1	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D1, Using New Grate and Frame	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		
161	5C10ND2	1	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using New Grate and Frame	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,658.00	\$1,658.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
162	5C20NP1	4	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$3,435.00	\$13,740.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,068.00	\$12,272.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$41,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00		
163	5C20NP2	2	Each	Manhole, Type P-2	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,783.00	\$9,566.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		
164	5C20OZ7	1	Each	Chimney Chamber	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$82,224.00	\$82,224.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
165	5C40R5F	2	Each	Riser Frame	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$333.00	\$666.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		
166	5D10MC	48	C.V.	Incidental Concrete	\$1,450.00	\$69,600.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$675.00	\$32,250.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,956.00	\$88,020.00	\$1,956.00	\$88,020.00		
167	6E01ALC	740	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$11.66	\$8,644.00	\$22.50	\$16,650.00	\$12.00	\$8,880.00	\$11.00	\$8,140.00	\$11.50	\$8,510.00	\$20.00	\$14,800.00	\$14.00	\$10,360.00	\$18.00	\$13,320.00	\$11.00	\$8,199.20	\$12.00	\$8,880.00		
168	5F0001	25	L.F.	9" X 16" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$37.50	\$937.50	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$15.50	\$387.50	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
169	5H40CMB	1,300.00	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Roadway, Visible Height	\$105.00	\$136,500.00	\$108.00	\$140,400.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00	\$210.00	\$273,000.00	\$75.00	\$78,750.00	\$120.00	\$156,000.00	\$160.00	\$208,000.00	\$82.00	\$86,600.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00
170	5H40CCR	3,850.00	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier Removal, Roadway	\$17.00	\$65,450.00	\$14.50	\$55,825.00	\$25.00	\$96,250.00	\$40.00	\$154,000.00	\$36.00	\$138,600.00	\$150.00	\$570,000.00	\$30.00	\$117,000.00	\$165.00	\$633,750.00	\$110.00	\$429,000.00	\$110.00	\$429,000.00		
171	5K0006	1	L.S.	Relocate Existing Business Sign	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
172	5L16REL	4	Each	Relocate Sign Panels	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$4,260.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
173	5J00FGT	6	Each	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	\$1,835.00	\$11,010.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,695.00	\$10,170.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,746.19	\$10,477.14	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00		
174	5J01PCA	3	Each	Parapet Connection, Type A	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,695.00	\$5,085.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,430.24	\$7,290.72	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
175	5J01PCB	4	Each	Parapet Connection, Type A	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$349.24	\$1,396.96	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		
176	5J01RBG	5,680.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$1.75	\$9,940.00	\$1.80	\$10,224.00	\$1.75	\$9,940.00	\$8.00	\$45,440.00	\$1.70	\$9,656.00	\$2.00	\$11,360.00	\$2.00	\$11,360.00	\$1.00	\$5,680.00	\$1.64	\$9,315.20	\$1.00	\$5,680.00		
177	5J25ABG	13	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$475.00	\$6,175.00	\$490.00	\$6,370.00	\$475.00	\$6,175.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$460.00	\$5,980.00	\$695.00	\$9,035.00	\$544.00	\$7,072.00	\$670.00	\$8,710.00	\$454.02	\$5,902.26	\$475.00	\$6,175.00		
178	5J25BGR	9,775.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$18.00	\$175,950.00	\$18.65	\$182,303.75	\$17.25	\$168,618.75	\$17.25	\$168,618.75	\$12.00	\$117,300.00	\$17.50	\$171,062.50	\$14.50	\$141,737.50	\$20.00	\$196,500.00	\$18.50	\$180,837.50	\$17.19	\$168,032.25	\$18.00	\$175,950.00
179	5J55R5F	510	L.F.	Riser Beam Guide Rail with Existing Post	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$6.15	\$3,136.50	\$5.75	\$2,932.50	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$5.75	\$2,932.50	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$7.00	\$3,570.00	\$7.50	\$3,825.00	\$5.66	\$2,886.60	\$6.00	\$3,060.00		
180	5K00FF	385	L.F.	Farm Field Fence, 48" High	\$17.00	\$6,545.00	\$17.50	\$6,737.50	\$11.75	\$4,523.75	\$45.00	\$17,325.00	\$11.75	\$4,523.75	\$15.00	\$5,775.00	\$20.00	\$7,700.00	\$12.00	\$4,620.00	\$11.65	\$4,485.25	\$16.00	\$6,160.00		
181	5K0003	1	Each	Vehicle Gate, Type II, 72" High, 12' Wide	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
182	5K02SEC	5	Each	Secure Vehicle Gate, Type IV, 12' Wide	\$1,575.00	\$7,875.00	\$1,625.00	\$8,125.00	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00	\$1,710.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,520.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
183	5K01SEC	2,150.00	L.F.	Secure Vehicle Gate, Type IV	\$78.00	\$167,700.00	\$81.25	\$174,687.50	\$70.00	\$150,500.00	\$71.00	\$152,650.00	\$76.00	\$163,400.00	\$50.00	\$107,500.00	\$90.00	\$193,500.00	\$71.00	\$152,650.00	\$69.10	\$148,565.00	\$75.00	\$161,250.00		
184	5Z01CAR	4	Each	Delimitter, Type CA-R	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$92.00	\$368.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$57.37	\$229.48	\$60.00	\$240.00		
185	5Z01CAW	9	Each	Delimitter, Type CA-W	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$62.00	\$558.00	\$58.00	\$522.00	\$58.00	\$522.00	\$58.00	\$522.00	\$58.00	\$522.00	\$58.00	\$522.00	\$58.00	\$522.00	\$57.37	\$516.33	\$60.00	\$540.00		
186	5Z01PAY	11	Each	Delimitter, Type PA-Y	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$73.00	\$803.00	\$68.00	\$748.00	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$74.00	\$814.00	\$33.00	\$363.00	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$46.50	\$511.50	\$67.14	\$738.54	\$70.00	\$770.00		
187	5Z01PAW	12	Each	Delimitter, Type PA-W	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$73.00	\$876.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$67.15	\$805.80	\$70.00	\$840.00		
188	5Z01CAY	14	Each	Delimitter, Type CA-Y	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$62.00	\$868.00	\$58.00	\$812.00	\$58.00	\$812.00	\$58.00	\$812.00	\$58.00	\$812.00	\$58.00	\$812.00	\$58.00	\$812.00	\$57.37	\$803.18	\$60.00	\$840.00		
189	5P01CMT	1,100.00	L.F.	Preformed Grading	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$4.35	\$4,785.00	\$5.75	\$6,325.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.00	\$7,700										